

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO.GA 1 OF 2023  
IN  
CS 210 OF 2021  
IN THE MATTER OF:  
SETUKRIT PROPERTIES LIMITED  
VS.  
CALCUTTA STREET ADVERTISING PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.*  
*Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.*  
*For plaintiff*  
*Mr. Sourav Guchhait, Adv.*  
*For the private respondent*

The Court : On the prayer of the applicant, the matter is peremptorily  
adjourned till 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/