

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2024
In CS/210/2021

SETUKRIT PROPERTIES LIMITED
Vs
CALCUTTA STREET ADVERTISING PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 26th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.
...For the Plaintiff

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the defendant seeks to file affidavit-in-opposition against GA/2/2024. Numbers of opportunities were given but affidavit-in-opposition was not filed. Let the matter appear in the list on 16th September, 2025 for hearing of GA/2/2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
A.R.(C.R.)