

OD-12

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2024  
In CS/210/2021

SETUKRIT PROPERTIES LIMITED  
Vs  
CALCUTTA STREET ADVERTISING PRIVATE

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date: 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Suman Majumder. Adv.  
...for the plaintiff.

The Court: On the prayer of Learned Advocate for the defendant/respondent, time is extended till to file affidavit-in-opposition till 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2025. No further time would be allowed.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal