

OD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2024
In CS/210/2021
SETUKRIT PROPERTIES LIMITED
Vs
CALCUTTA STREET ADVERTISING PRIVATE
LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 7th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. Apurba Kumar Mallick, Adv.
Mr. Santu Nandy, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- GA/2/2024 stands disposed of as not pressed as submitted
by the learned Counsel for the plaintiff.

Written statement has already been filed.

The suit shall appear in the list on 4th December, 2025 for framing
of issues. Discovery, inspection and disclosure of documents shall be filed in the
meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)