

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/210/2021

SETUKRIT PROPERTIES LIMITED
VS
CALCUTTA STREET ADVERTISING PRIVATE
LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 6th May, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sorosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Sagnik Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

The Court:- Judge's Brief of Documents is filed today by the Plaintiff.

None appears for the Defendants.

In view of repeated absence of the Defendants, disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents on behalf of the Defendants, is closed.

On the basis of rival pleadings, the following issues are framed:-

1. Whether the Plaintiff has locus standi to file the instant suit?
2. Whether the Defendants are trespassers in the suit premises?
3. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to the decree of recovery of possession from the Defendants?
4. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to mesne profit, if any, and from which date?
5. What other relief or reliefs the Plaintiff is entitled to?

Let this suit appear in the list on 16th June, 2026 under the heading
'Witness Action'.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)